
Office for Aging Services Staff 

Kathryn Hayfield 

Commissioner 
(804) 662-7010 

Kathryn.hayfield@dars.virginia.gov 

Marcia DuBois 

Deputy Commissioner, Division for Community Living 
(804) 662-9308 

Marcia.dubois@dars.virginia.gov  

Gigi Amateau 

No Wrong Door Project Manager & Technical Specialist 
(804) 662-9325 

Gigi.amateau@dars.virginia.gov  

Wendy Boggs 

No Wrong Door Expansion Coordinator 
(804) 662-9329 

Wendy.boggs@dars.virginia.gov  

Tanya Brinkley 

Fiscal Specialist 
(804) 662-9153 

Tanya.brinkley@dars.virginia.gov 

Savannah Butler 

Prevention Programs Coordinator 
(804) 662-7631 

Savannah.butler@dars.virginia.gov  

Brenda Cooper 

Program & Compliance Analyst 
(804) 662-7507 

Brenda.cooper@dars.virginia.gov 

Mary Castlebury 

General Accounting 
(804) 662-7517 

Mary.castlebury@dars.virginia.gov 

Jacqueline Freeze, MBA, CBM 

External Aging Services Auditor 
(804) 662-9347 

Jacqueline.freeze@dars.virginia.gov 

Megan Grey 

Employment Services Program Coordinator 
(804) 663-7095 

Megan.Grey@dars.virginia.gov  

Liz Havenner, MSW 

No Wrong Door Trainer & Options Counseling Specialist 
(804) 662-7047 

Liz.havenner@dars.virginia.gov 

David Hominik 

Legal Services Developer 

(804) 662-9310 

David.hominik@dars.virginia.gov 

AJ Hostetler 

Communications Director 
(804) 662-7372 

Aj.hostetler@dars.virginia.gov  

Monica Jackson 

Monitoring Specialist 
(804) 662-9807 

Monica.jackson@dars.virginia.gov  

Sara Link 

No Wrong Door Director 
(804) 662-7049 

Sara.link@dars.virginia.gov 

Nancy Lo, MSW 

GrandDriver Coordinator 
(804) 662-7686 

Nancy.lo@dars.virginia.gov  

Patti Meire 

Public Guardian Program Coordinator 
(804) 588-3989 
Patti.meire@dars.virginia.gov  

Kathy Miller, RN, MS, MSHA 

Director of Programs 
(804) 662-9341 

Kathy.miller@dars.virginia.gov  

Erika Okonsky 

No Wrong Door Expansion Specialist 
(804) 385-3645 

Erika.okonsky@dars.virginia.gov 

Andi Platea 

Falls Prevention Coordinator 
(804) 662-9340 

Andi.platea@dars.virginia.gov  

Rosemary Seltzer 

No Wrong Door Governance Specialist 
(804) 662-7672 

Rosemary.seltzer@dars.virginia.gov  

Cecily Slasor 

Administrative Assistant 
(804) 662-9312 

Cecily.slasor@dars.virginia.gov  

Nick Slentz 

Lifespan Respite Voucher Coordinator 
(804) 588-3978 

Nick.slentz@dars.virginia.gov  

Pamela Smith 

VICAP Director 
(804) 662-7050 

Pamela.smith@dars.virginia.gov 

Maurice Talley 

Finance and Grants Management Administrator 
(804) 662-9309 

Maurice.talley@dars.virginia.gov  

Betty Vines 

Public Guardian Program Specialist 
(804) 662-9323 

Betty.vines@dars.virginia.gov 
Eleanor Williams 

Disability Programs Specialist 
(804) 662-7075 

Eleanor.williams@dars.virginia.gov  

George Worthington 

Dementia Services Coordinator 
(804) 662-9154 

George.worthington@dars.virginia.gov  

Kelly Wright, RDN 

Nutrition Program Coordinator 
(804) 662-9319 

Kelly.wright@dars.virginia.gov 
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